The low ESR of Type 3191 capacitors makes them a great choice
for output voltage iltering in switching and audio power supplies.
Standard encasement is with the capacitor element compressed onto
an aluminum peg in the can bottom and a phenolic peg in  the top.
Optional Rilled construction is available. With rilled construction the
element is secured by rills, spoon shaped dimples in the side of the
can. Rilled construction ofers the industry’s highest vibration and
shock withstanding capability and excellent heat transfer.

EA 2 50.8 2.125 54.0 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 5.98 170 115058-09
EB 2 50.8 2.625 66.7 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 6.34 180 115058-09
EC 2 50.8 3.125 79.4 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 6.69 190 115058-09
ED 2 50.8 3.625 92.1 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 7.74 220 115058-09
EE 2 50.8 4.125 104.8 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 8.98 255 115058-09
EF 2 50.8 4.625 117.5 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 10.21 290 115058-09
EG 2 50.8 5.125 130.2 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 11.26 320 115058-09
EH 2 50.8 5.625 142.9 0.875 22.2 0.500 12.7 8.80 250 115058-09
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 3191, Aluminum Electrolytic Screw Terminal
Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ) compress (A) rilled(A) (in)
16 Vdc (20.8 Vdc Surge)
10000 3191BA103M016BPA1 16.7 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.125
12000 3191BB123M016BPA1 14.2 9.2 10.4 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M016BPA1 11.7 10.8 12.1 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BC183M016BPA1 11.3 12.1 13.5 1.375x3.125
22000 3191BD223M016BPA1 9.8 12.8 14.2 1.375x3.625
22000 3191EA223M016BPA1 9.8 12.5 14.2 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M016BPA1 8.4 15.4 16.8 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M016BPA1 8.4 14.7 16.8 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BG333M016BPA1 7.6 17.2 18.4 1.375x5.125
33000 3191EC333M016BPA1 7.6 16.1 18.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191EC393M016BPA1 9.1 15.7 17.9 2.00x3.125
47000 3191ED473M016BPA1 7.8 17.4 19.7 2.00x3.625
56000 3191EE563M016BPA1 7.1 19.0 21.5 2.00x4.125
68000 3191EF683M016BPA1 6.4 21.2 23.5 2.00x4.625
82000 3191EG823M016BPA1 5.9 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
20 Vdc (26 Vdc Surge)
8200 3191BA822M020BPA1 18.2 7.8 8.9 1.375x2.125
10000 3191BB103M020BPA1 15.1 8.9 10.1 1.375x2.625
12000 3191BB123M020BPA1 14.2 9.6 10.8 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M020BPA1 11.9 11.1 12.4 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BD183M020BPA1 11.0 12.5 13.9 1.375x3.625
22000 3191BE223M020BPA1 9.3 13.9 15.4 1.375x4.125
22000 3191EA223M020BPA1 9.3 13.5 15.4 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M020BPA1 8.0 16.0 17.4 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M020BPA1 8.0 15.5 17.4 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BH333M020BPA1 7.3 18.0 19.4 1.375x5.625
33000 3191EC333M020BPA1 7.3 17.0 19.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191ED393M020BPA1 7.9 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
47000 3191EE473M020BPA1 7.0 19.6 21.7 2.00x4.125
56000 3191EF563M020BPA1 6.4 21.9 23.9 2.00x4.625
68000 3191EG683M020BPA1 5.9 22.3 24.8 2.00x5.125
82000 3191EH823M020BPA1 5.6 24.6 27.1 2.00x5.625
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
4700 3191BA472M028BPA1 23.4 6.6 7.5 1.375x2.125
5600 3191BB562M028BPA1 22.5 7.0 7.9 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BB682M028BPA1 19.0 7.5 8.5 1.375x2.625
8200 3191BB822M028BPA1 17.5 8.3 9.4 1.375x2.625
10000 3191BC103M028BPA1 15.0 10.1 11.3 1.375x3.125
12000 3191BD123M028BPA1 12.7 11.4 12.7 1.375x3.625
15000 3191BE153M028BPA1 11.2 12.7 14.1 1.375x4.125
15000 3191EA153M028BPA1 11.2 12.4 14.1 2.00x2.125
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  compress (A) rilled(A) (in)
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
18000 3191BF183M028BPA1 9.9 14.6 15.9 1.375x4.625
18000 3191EB183M028BPA1 9.9 14.2 15.9 2.00x2.625
22000 3191BG223M028BPA1 8.6 7.0 7.5 1.375x5.125
22000 3191EC223M028BPA1 8.6 6.6 7.5 2.00x3.125
27000 3191ED273M028BPA1 8.1 16.9 19.1 2.00x3.625
33000 3191EE333M028BPA1 7.3 19.2 21.7 2.00x4.125
39000 3191EF393M028BPA1 6.6 21.5 23.9 2.00x4.625
47000 3191EG473M028BPA1 6.0 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
35 Vdc (45.5 Vdc Surge)
3900 3191BA392M035BPA1 25.4 6.8 7.7 1.375x2.125
4700 3191BB472M035BPA1 21.2 7.9 8.9 1.375x2.625
5600 3191BB562M035BPA1 19.1 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BC682M035BPA1 17.2 8.8 9.9 1.375x3.125
8200 3191BD822M035BPA1 14.7 10.7 11.9 1.375x3.625
10000 3191BD103M035BPA1 12.9 11.7 13 1.375x3.625
10000 3191EA103M035BPA1 12.9 11.4 13 2.00x2.125
12000 3191BF123M035BPA1 11.4 13.1 14.3 1.375x4.625
12000 3191EB123M035BPA1 11.4 12.8 14.3 2.00x2.625
15000 3191BG153M035BPA1 9.6 14.8 15.8 1.375x5.125
15000 3191EC153M035BPA1 9.6 14.1 15.8 2.00x3.125
18000 3191ED183M035BPA1 8.8 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
22000 3191ED223M035BPA1 8.1 17.9 20.2 2.00x3.625
27000 3191EF273M035BPA1 6.9 20.2 22.8 2.00x4.125
33000 3191EG333M035BPA1 6.4 22.2 24.6 2.00x5.125
39000 3191EH393M035BPA1 6.0 24.4 26.8 2.00x5.625
55 Vdc (71.5 Vdc Surge)
2700 3191BA272M055BPA1 33.2 6.3 7.2 1.375x2.125
3900 3191BB392M055BPA1 23.3 8.0 9 1.375x2.625
4700 3191BC472M055BPA1 19.4 9.1 10.2 1.375x3.125
5600 3191BD562M055BPA1 16.4 10.5 11.6 1.375x3.625
6800 3191BE682M055BPA1 15.2 11.6 12.9 1.375x4.125
6800 3191EA682M055BPA1 15.2 11.3 12.9 2.00x2.125
8200 3191BF822M055BPA1 12.7 13.5 14.7 1.375x4.625
8200 3191EB822M055BPA1 12.7 12.9 14.7 2.00x2.625
10000 3191BH103M055BPA1 10.9 16.1 17.2 1.375x5.625
10000 3191EC103M055BPA1 10.9 15.1 17.2 2.00x3.125
12000 3191ED123M055BPA1 9.9 16.5 18.6 2.00x3.625
15000 3191EE153M055BPA1 8.9 18.0 20.3 2.00x4.125
18000 3191EF183M055BPA1 7.8 19.6 21.8 2.00x4.625
22000 3191EG223M055BPA1 7.1 21.7 24.1 2.00x5.125